

Arts Commission Meeting Minutes

Monday, November 4, 2024, 5:00p.m. City of Lakewood – American Lake Conference Room 6000 Main Street SW Lakewood, WA 98499 https://www.youtube.com/user/cityoflakewoodwa Telephone via Zoom: 253.215.8782 Participant ID: 996 7750 5460

CALL TO ORDER

The meeting was called to order at 5:04 p.m.

ROLL CALL

<u>Arts Commission Members Present</u>: Shauna Alexander, Nancy Camirand, Don Doman, Sylvi Estrella, Adie Kleckner Laura Martinez, Lani Neil, Darryl Owens, Lua Pritchard, Susan Warner

<u>Arts Commission Members Excused:</u> Emily Feleen-Chair, Earl Borgert-Vice Chair, Phil Raschke, Adriana Serrianne

Staff Present: Sally Martinez- Recreation Coordinator, Nikki York- Office Assistant

Youth Council Liaison Present: Bentley Webster, Nevaeh Tutt, Valeria Becerra

City Council Liaison Excused: Patti Belle

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

LUA PRITCHARD MOVED TO ADOPT THE ARTS COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES OF OCTOBER 7 2024. SECONDED BY SHAUNA ALEXANDER. VOICE VOTE WAS TAKEN AND MPU.

NEW BUSINESS

Welcomed New Members: Nancy Camarind, Don Doman, & Adie Kleckner

Retreat Reminder: Friday November 8, 2024 from Noon- 5:00 p.m. at the Pavilion at Fort Steilacoom Park

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood WA 98499 CityofLakewood.Us 2025 Work Plan: The Commission reviewed the draft 2025 Work Plan.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Beloved Community Mural Update: Periko the Artist was selected for the Beloved Community Mural. The results were 8 for Periko, 4 for Rodney King and 1 abstained.

4th Quarter Pierce College Student Art Reception Recap: This was the biggest reception with 150-200 people. There were 45 artists in the show. Discussed the potential of it being an annual show. Sylvi Estrella asked about Clover Park Tech being able to do a show.

NEXT MEETING

The next regular meeting of the Arts Commission is scheduled for Monday, December 2, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. in the American Lake Room at Lakewood City Hall, 6000 Main St SW, Lakewood, WA 98499

ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, the meeting adjourned at 6:21 p.m.

Emily Feleen, Chair

Sally Martinez, Recreation Coordinator

6000 Main Street SW, Lakewood, WA 98499 CityOfLakewood.Us